

Firelands Federal Credit Union | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 8005, Bellevue, OH 44811 | Phone: 1-800-276-5775

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

#### Contact:

Melanie Myers, Communications Coordinator Firelands Federal Credit Union Phone: 567-805-4205 Email: myersm@firelandsfcu.org

May 20, 2022

# Firelands FCU Awards \$15,500 in Scholarships to Area High School Seniors

BELLEVUE, OH- As advocates for continued education, the Firelands FCU Scholarship Committee is pleased to announce the 2022 Firelands FCU Scholarship Program recipients.

This year, Firelands FCU has happily awarded ten scholarships for a total amount of \$15,500. The ten recipients, chosen from among many applicants, will each receive \$1,500- \$2,000 based on the type of scholarship awarded. Recipients include the following graduating seniors from area high schools.

### Member Scholarship \$1,500:

- Aiden Naseman, Norwalk St. Paul, planning to attend The Ohio State University
- Amelia Boes, Seneca East, planning to attend The Ohio State University
- Holden Nuhn, Western Reserve, planning to attend Wilmington College/ATI
- Kyle Kromer, Norwalk, planning to attend the University of Notre Dame
- Phoebe Dreschel, Margaretta, planning to attend Ohio Wesleyan University
- Rachel Herner, Monroeville, planning to attend Bowling Green State University

## Ivan J. Garman Memorial Scholarship \$2,000:

• Nikki Butler, Bellevue, planning to attend The Ohio State University

## Employee Dependent Scholarship \$1,500:

- Cooper Fought, Bellevue, planning to attend Bowling Green State University
- Dillon Grimmer, Perkins, planning to attend Terra State Community College
- Noah Grimmer, Perkins, planning to attend Bowling Green State University

The Firelands FCU scholarship committee chose these recipients based on community involvement, leadership, and academic achievement.

"Each year, we are inspired by the talent, work ethic, and passion of all the local students who submit these applications," said Brett Montague, Firelands FCU's President/CEO. "This year's recipients are a remarkable group of motivated young adults, and we can't wait to see all they accomplish."

To learn about more ways Firelands FCU gives back, visit www.firelandsfcu.org.

###



